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5.—Areas of Land Subsidies granted to Steam Railways by the Dominion and 
Provincial Governments up to June 30,1913. 

By the Dominion Government to— Acres. 

Alberta Railway and Irr igat ion Co. (formerly Northwest Coal and 
Navigat ion Co.) 

Calgary and Edmonton Railway Co 
Canadian Northern Railway Co. (from point on C. P . R. to Hudson 

Bay) 
Canadian Northern Railway Co. (formerly Lake Mani toba Ry. and 

Canal Co.) 
Canadian Pacific Rai lway Co. (main line) 
C.P.R. Pipestone extension, Souris Branch 
C.P.R. Souris Branch 
Great Northwest Central Rai lway Co. (formerly Nor thwest Central 

Railway Co.) 
Manitoba and Northwestern Railway Co 
Mani toba Southwestern Colonization Rai lway Co 
C.N. Railway (formerly Mani toba and Southeastern Railway Co.) . . . 
Qu'Appelle, Long Lake and Saskatchewan Railroad and Steamboat 

Co 
Saskatchewan and Western Railway Co 

Total by Dominion Government. 

Quebec 
Brit ish Columbia. 
New Brunswick. . . 
Nova Scotia 
Ontario 

By Provincial Governments: 

Total by Provincial Governments 
Total area of Dominion and Provincial land grants to steam 

railways 

1,114,368 
1,888,448 

2,624,128 

798,400 
18,206,986 

200,320 
1,408,704 

320,000 
1,501,376 
1,396,800 

680,320 

1,625,344 
98,880 

31,864,074 

13,625,949 
8,119,221 
1,647,772 

160,000 
624,232 

24,177,174 

56,041,248 

6.—Mileage, Capital, Earnings and Operating Expenses of Steam Railways, 1913. 

Name of Railway. Miles Capital . 
operated. 

Alberta Ry. and Irrigation 
Co., C.P.R 

Algoma Eastern 
Albert Southern (aband . ) . . 
Algoma Central and Hudson 

Bay 
Atlantic, Quebec, and West

ern 
Bay of Quinte 
Bedlingtoti and Nelson 
British Yukon 
Brockville, Westport and 

Northwestern (C.N.R. ) . . 

No. 

30.70! 5,480,000 

135.77 

104.50 
86.00 
12.04 

101.12 

45.00 

20,758,000 

2,225,000 
1,000,000 
4,978,879 

Aid 
paid up. 

148,094 
615,649 
113,694 

1,553,419 

902,800 
632,446 

256,800 

Earnings. 

129,000 

538,581 

41,907 
257,272 

2,146 
326,349 

76,447 

Operating 
expenses. 

73,666 

332,530 

90,431 
221,051 

8,236 
100,347 

51,150 


