## RAILWAYS.

## 5.—Areas of Land Subsidies granted to Steam Railways by the Dominion and Provincial Governments up to June 30, 1913.

By the Dominion Government to—	Acres.
Alberta Railway and Irrigation Co. (formerly Northwest Coal and	
Navigation Co.)	1,114,368
Navigation Co.)	1,888,448
Canadian Northern Railway Co. (from point on C. P. R. to Hudson	, ,
Bay)	2,624,128
Bay)	
Canal Co.)	798,400
Canadian Pacific Railway Co. (main line)	18,206,986
C.P.R. Pipestone extension, Souris Branch	200,320
C.P.R. Souris Branch	1,408,704
Great Northwest Central Railway Co. (formerly Northwest Central	000 000
Railway Co.)	320,000 $1,501,376$
Manitoba and Northwestern Railway Co	1,396,800
Manitoba Southwestern Colonization Railway Co	680.320
Qu'Appelle, Long Lake and Saskatchewan Railroad and Steamboat	000,020
Co	1,625,344
Saskatchewan and Western Railway Co	98,880
Total by Dominion Government	31,864,074
By Provincial Governments:	
QuebecQuebec	13,625,949
British Columbia	8,119,221
New Brunswick	1,647,772
Nova Scotia	160,000
Nova ScotiaOntario	624,232
Total by Provincial Governments	24,177,174
Total area of Dominion and Provincial land grants to steam railways	56,041,248

## 6.-Mileage, Capital, Earnings and Operating Expenses of Steam Railways, 1913.

Name of Railway.	Miles operated.	Capital.	Aid paid up.	Earnings.	Operating expenses.
	No.	\$	\$	\$	\$
Alberta Ry. and Irrigation					
Co., C.P.R	-	-	148,094	_	_
Algoma Eastern	30.70	5,480,000	615,649	129,000	73,660
Albert Southern (aband.) Algoma Central and Hudson			113,694	, <u> </u>	· -
Bay Atlantic, Quebec, and West-		20,758,000	1,553,419	538,581	332,530
ern	104.50	_	902,800	41,907	90,433
Bay of Quinté	86.00	2,225,000	632,446	257,272	
Bedlington and Nelson	12.04	1,000,000	_	2,146	
British Yukon Brockville, Westport and		4,978,879	-	326,349	100,347
Northwestern (C.N.R.)		-	256,800	76,447	51,150